sachusetts, all and singular the 
premises described in said mort-
gage, TO WIT: 

Beginning at an iron pin on 
the Easterly side of Breckenridge 
Street, at the Northwesterly cor-
ner of land of Charles E. Norris 
et ux, said iron pin is N. 15° 34’ 
E. three hundred two and 00/100 
(302.00) feet from an iron pin on 
the Easterly side of Breckenridge 
Street and the Northerly side of 
Reservoir Street, 

thence N.15° 34° E. one hun-
dred and 00/100 (100.00) feet 
along the easterly side of Breck-
enridge Street to an iron pin at re-
maining land of H.